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Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zea-
landers in the Vietnam War. 1967-1971. , **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to
'71. Comprehensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all,
new See Page 8




Glossary of Terms (and conditions)

INDEX
Returns: books may be returned for refund within 7 days and only if not as

described in the catalogue.

NOTE: If you prefer to receive this catalogue via email, let us know on CATEGORY PAGE

info@imprimaturbooks.com.au

My Bookroom is open each day by appointment - preferably
in the afternoons. Give me a call. 0417 964 530

Abbreviations: 8vo =octavo size or from 140mm to 240mm, ie normal size book, SPECIal Forces & Airborne
4to = quarto approx 200mm x 300mm (or coffee table size); diw = dust wrapper;
pp = pages; vg cond = (which | thought was self explanatory) very good condition. The Victoria CI'OSS
Other dealers use a variety including fine’ which | would rather leave to coins etc.
lllus = illustrations (as opposed to ‘plates’); ex lib = had an earlier life in library .
service (generally public) and is showing signs of wear (these books are generally Vietnam 1962-1972
1st editions mores the pity but in this catalogue most have been restored); eps +
end papers, front and rear, ex libris or ‘book plate’; indicates it came from a The Great War 1914_1918
private collection and has a book plate stuck in the front end papers. Books such
as these are generally in good condition and the book plate, if it has provenance,
ie, is linked to someone important, may increase the value of the book, inscr = WOl'ld War 2 1939'1945 11
inscription, either someone’s name or a presentation inscription; fep = front end
paper; the paper following the front cover and immediately preceding the half title
page; biblio: bibliography of sources used in the compilation of a work (important
to some military historians as it opens up many other leads). or.cl. = original cloth
generally indicating there is no dust wrapper; restored; generally means a book
has had the treatment by a book binder. New end papers, glued or sewn spine,
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even new boards. The value of rare books can be greatly enhanced if they are ’When you sell dIman a bOOk, you
restored professionally. ‘Back-yarders’ should desist from attempting to restore y N

books! There are many reputable binders around the place who will do a good job dOII t Sell hlm 12 ounces Of paper and
ata good price. By the way, the number that appears in brackets in the catalogue, . .

ie (1814) is a data base number so no need to quote it when ordering. 11‘11( and glue - YOU Sell hlm a Wh01e
Postage is always extra and insurance is available upon request. Overseas e 7

orders by credit card or Paypal only. Postage will be by cheapest and most new life .

practical means possible unless otherwise requested. (In Australia, Express

Post is the quickest and carefully handled by Australia Post. Express Post Christopher Morley

has increased to $17 for a 3kg satchel (this includes everything OVER
500gms and under 3kg). So if you want it quick use Express—bit slower is
the 3kg red satchel - $15 which includes post pack and TLC).

Our terms for first-time buyers are ‘payment up front’. You can pay by Pay-
Pal, Direct Deposit, credit card, cheque, money order etc .Established buyers
on receipt of an invoice.

Welcome to Catalogue 254, July 2022. We are still in the Noongar season ‘Makuru’, which is the
coldest and wettest season in the south west of WA. We had a nice drenching here a day or two
back but nothing to compare with the deluge assailing the East Coast. We've been bleating about
drought in this country since settlement but have done little to maximise the catchments when it
does rain. It's a crying shame that certain nay- sayers have such a loud voice on all of our media
outlets only to be proven wrong at times like this. I suppose the one big drawback with living in
a democracy is that everyone can voice their opinions, and the loudest and most aggressive of
them tend to win the day. June has been a seriously dry month here in the West and all we can
do is hope that July/ August can bring some steady rain. I know I don’t live in Lismore or those
parts but I love heavy rain and will stand out in it. In Vietnam in the wet season, the monsoonal
downpour around 5pm daily was always most welcome. When in camp, we would stand out in
it, starkers with a cake of soap. In the bush it was a different matter needless to say. We tended
to move during these downpours due to the silence of the leaves etc underfoot. The VC used to
sit down under a tree wrapped in a poncho or piece of plastic so we were ever careful that we
didn’t tread on one. Long time ago now. This list is again dedicated to those gallant soldiers
who gave their all and the many who failed to return to their families and those who are
suffering in silence from their service. Whatever we’re going through here in Australia, It's
nothing compare to the tribulations of the people of Ukraine who have been tortured by the
constant shelling of the war criminals over their eastern border. Not sure what the world can do
about stopping this war given the emphasis of the ‘leader’ to nuclear weapons. We live in hope
that one of his own steps up and finishes it. = Vaya con Dios Mick& Jo
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254/1. (8362) Azaola, Juan, Ramon. Allied Aces of the Korean War. Osprey Aviation, Madrid, 2001. 1st ed?, large 8vo in card
covers, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, schematics of the F-86F Sabre, pp64, **part of the 'Aircraft of the Aces: Men & Legends, vg
cond, A$25.

254/2. (525) Balfe, ].D. War Without Glory: Australians in the Air War with Japan 1941-45. MacMillan, Melbourne, 1984. 1st ed,
8vo in d/w, illus, plates, maps, index, pp293, **traces the experiences of several pilots and brings the reader into the cockpits of their
planes, the Hudsons and Buffaloes, vg cond, A$28.

254/3. (10451) Bishop, Patrick. Air Force Blue: The RAF in World War 2 - Spearhead of Victory. William Collins, London, 2017.
1Ist ed, trade 8vo in card covers, colour and b/w plates, chapter notes, index, pp410, **a portrail of the spirit of the RAF from WWI1 to
WW?2. vg cond, A$32.

254/4. (8137) Bowyer, Chaz. Bomber Boys. BCA, London, 1983. Book Club edition, 8vo in d/w, plates, biblio, index, pp222, **over
55,000 air crew of Bomber Command lost their lives in WWW2. But, unlike their much-celebrated counterparts in Fighter Command, the bomber
boys flew flew beneath the radar, as it were. This book reveals the heroic bomber crews and their planes, vg cond, A$27.

254/5. (7893) Bowyer, Chaz. Fighter Command 1936-1968. ].M. Dent & Sons Ltd, London, 1980. 1st ed, large 8vo in price-clipped

d/w (now protected), plates, appendices, biblio, index, pp205, **an outstanding overview of the RAF's Fighter Command before, during
and after WW2. In 1968 it became RAF Strike Command. Some outstanding photos of some of the great aces, Johhny Johnson, Tuck, Finucane,
Malan and the VC winner Eric Nicholson, vg cond, A$42.

254/6. (6618) Braybrook, Roy. British Aerospace Harrier and Sea Harrier. Osprey Air Combat, London, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w
and mylar, fully illus in colour and b/w, appendices, index, pp200, **the V/STOL Harrier made a name for itself in assorted variations
in the Falklands War in 1983. It is a major weapon in the US Marine Corps and Royal Navy, vg cond, A$28.

254/7. (8803) Bungay, Stephen. The Most Dangerous Enemy: A History of the Battle of Britain. Aurum Press, London, 2001
(fp2000). Reprint, 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, inscr in fep, chapter notes, appendices, biblio, index, pp494, **Oberst Beppo
Schmid, Head of Luftwaffe Intelligence, said on 22 Nov 1939 'of all Germany's possible enemies, Britain is the most dangerous', vg cond,
A$20.

254/8. (9341) Chappell, F.R. Wellington Wings: An RAF Intelligence Officer in the Western Desert. Crecy Books, UK, 1992
(fp1980). Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, appendix lists the Allied squadrons to serve in 205 Group RAF in the Western
Desert, glossary, index, pp282, **the Wellington (or 'Wimpy') was one of the best known aircraft of WW2. 205 Group bomber crews came
from all over the Commonwealth including 262 Sqn RAAF. This book details the authors war actions as the Squadron and Wing Intelligence
Officer of the Desert Group, vg cond, A$35.

254/9. (5615) Cobby, Group-Captain A.H, DSO, DFC. (and Two Bars). High Adventure. Robertson and Mullins, Melbourne, 1943
(fp1942). Reprint, small 8vo in protected covers, ex lib, plates, index of aircraft, pp108, **Harry Cobby shot down 29 enemy aircraft and
13 German observation balloons on the Western Front serving with 4 Sqn AFC. He flew mainly Sopwith Camels, vg cond, A$45.

254/10. (1484) Cole, Barbara. Sabotage and Torture: (the destruction of the Rhodesian Air Force in 1980). Three Knights, RSA,
1988. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and illustrations, nominal roll of all involved & their locations (in 1988), biblio, index, pp209,
**saboteurs destroyed or damaged 13 aircraft including the new Hawk FGA/bombers on the ground destroying half Zimbabwe's airforce. The
white pilots were singled out by Mugabe and systematically held & tortured. Eventually all except for three high-ranking officers were re-
leased, vg cond and now scarce, A$70.

254/11. (4868) Congdon, Philip. Behind the Hangar Doors. Sonik Books, UK, 1985. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, signed by the
author, colour and b/w plates, appendices list battle honours of the RAF, biblio, glossary, pp160, **traces the history of the RAF by
recalling folklore, anecdotes and the origins of the service's own customs and traditions. It covers heraldry to etiquette and much more, very
interesting book, vg cond A$34.

254/12. (7669) Eather, Steve. Blue Lightning: The Story of 6 Squadron, AFC & RAAF, 1917-2005. AMHP, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed,
large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illus, endnotes, appendices, biblio, index, pp190, **formed over 55 years ago, this Australian
squadron was still operating flying F111Gs until recent times, new, A$45.

254/13. (11228) Eaton, Charles Stuart. The Cross in the Sky: The Life and Adventures of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, Soldier, - Pioneer
Aviator - Pathfinder for Global Peacekeeping. Echo Books, Melbourne, 2021. 1st ed, medium 4to in card covers, profusely illus-
trated, endnotes, biblio, pp371, **the remarkable story of Charles 'Moth' Eaton, infantryman, pioneer aviator, humanitarian and diplomat.
He served in both world wars and was a POW in WWI1. What a man! new A$42.

254/14. (7614) Faber, Harold (ed). Luftwaffe: An Analysis by Former Luftwaffe Generals. Sidgewick & Jackson, London, 1979.
(fp USA 1977). Ist Eng. Ed, large 8vo in d/w, index, pp264, **a condensation of 12 volumes written by former key officers of the German
Air Force. Contributors include Milch, Udet, Jeschonnek, Wever, Stumpff, Kreipe and Koler, sl. Foxing in prelims else vg cond and uncom-
mon, A$65.

254/15. (7913) Franks, Norman, Bailey, Frank and Duiven, Rick. Casualties of the German Air Service 1914-1920. Grub Street,
London, 1999 (fp1932). 1st Eng ed, large 8vo in d/w, full chronological listing, pp384, **as complete a list possible arranged alphabeti-
cally and chronologically. The thousands killed are listed by name, rank, birth date, place of birth and date of death; a most useful tool for histo-
rians and genealogists, vg cond and uncommon, A$45.

254/16. (9430) Gamble, C.F. Snowden. The Story of a North Sea Air Station: Being Some Account of the Early Days of the Royal
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Flying Corps (Naval Wing) and of the Part Played Thereafter by the Airstation at Great Yarmouth and its Opponents During
the War 1914-1918. Oxford Uni Press, London, 1928. 1st ed, large 8vo in stained green buckram, inscr in fep, news article loose at
front, plates, large fold-out map at rear, biblio, index, pp446, **the Air Station at Great Yarmouth was principally engaged in fighting
German Zepplins and U-Boats. They flew Maurice Farmans and Shorts seaplanes and Sopwiths of various types, good cond and hard to
find, A$75.

254/17. (10421) Gretzyingier, Robert. Poles in Defence of Britain. Grub Street, London, 2001. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, ap-
pendices list all air crew and planes they flew, roll of honour, list of enemy kills claimed by Poles, biblio, index, pp294 **a day-by-
day chronology of Polish day and night fighter pilot operations July 1940 to June 1941, a most comprehensive work, vg cond, A$35.

254/18. (11212) Hayes, Neville F.. Billy Stutt and the Richmond Flyboys: The New South Wales State Aviation School 1915-1918
and Beyond. Pacific Downunder, Victoria, 2008. 1st ed, large 8vo incard covers, profusely illustrated, appendices, addendum,
index, pp314, **covers the aviators, the story behind the history, the Curtiss Jenny in Australia, the air adventures of Billy Stutt and the birth
of Richmond Air Base NSW, new, A$45.

254/19. (9401) Jones, Neville, The Origins of Strategic Bombing. William Kimber, London, 1973. 1st ed, large 8vo in pr.cl d/w,
plates, maps, diagrams, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp240, **a study of the development of British air strategic thought and practice up to
1918, vg cond and uncommon, A$38.

254/20. (5110) Kilduff, Peter. Richthofen: Beyond the Legend of the Red Baron. Brockhampton Press, London, 1994. 1st ed, 8vo in
d/w, plates, maps, extensive biblio, source notes, index, pp256, **a clear, fully-documented view of Manfred von Richthofen as an air-
fighter, exemplary leader and an important figure in the development of German fighter units and tactics in WWI1, vg cond, A$25.

254/21. (9496) Korda, Michael. With Wings Like Eagles: A History of the Battle of Britain. Harper Collins Publishers, NY, 2009.
1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, colour and b/w plates and maps, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp319, **in 1940 Britain had 3,000
fighter pilots between Hitler and the victory that seemed almost within his grasp. They held out and eventually defeated Germany in the skies
over Britain, vg cond, A$28.

254/22. (8528) Lacey-Johnson, Lionel. Point Blank and Beyond. Airlife Classic, UK, 2002 (fp1991). Reprint, trade 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps & illustrations, appendices, glossary, index, pp276, **the part played by bombers of the RAF and 8th USAF in the suc-
cess of the invasion of Europe, vg cond, A$36.

254/23. (11021) Mayhill, Ron, DFC. Bombs on Target: A Compelling Eye-witness Account of Bomber Command Operations.
Patrick Stephens Ltd, UK, 1991. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp192, **Mayhill, a Kiwi, was a bomb aimer on Lan-
casters over Europe in 75 NZ Sqn,. vg cond, A$36.

254/24. (9433) Parsons, E.C. I Flew With the Lafayette Escadrille. E.C. Seale & Co, USA, 1963 (fp1937 as 'The Great Adventure'),
New ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates in sepia tone, pp335, **the author Edwin Parsons was a flying, fighting member of the Escadrille
along with various other American volunteers. 38 Americans had served with the Escadrille with 57 victories between them. Nine were KIA, vg
cond and uncommon, A$42.

254/25. (6758) Polak, Thomas (and Christopher Shores). Stalin's Falcons: The Aces of the Red Star: A Tribute to the Notable
Fighter Pilots of the Soviet Air Forces 1918-1953. Grub Street, London, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, an alphabeti-
cal thumb-nail bio of each pilot, a listing of all pilots in cyrillic, pp384, **the Soviet Airforces were engaged in no less than 10 separate air
wars of varying intensity and length from 1918 to 1953. Over 1,000 pilots claimed 5 victories or more in 'the Great Patriotic War' (WW2); an
interesting and unusual reference, vg cond, A$25.

254/26. (10491) Rees, Peter. Lancaster Men: The Aussie Heroes of Bomber Command. A&U, Sydney, 2013. 1st ed, trade 8vo in
card covers, signed by the author, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp424, **more than 10,000 Australians served with Bomber Command in
WW2. Nearly 3,500 died in action. Unbelievably, they were referred to as 'Jap dodgers' and 'hiding' in England (who could have said such a
thing), vg cond, A$30.

254/27. (6495) Robertson, Bruce. Spitfire: The Story of a Famous Fighter. Harleyford Publications, UK, 1973 (fp1960). 3rd revised

impr, 4to in d/w, fully illus, profile of variants, glossary, index, pp216, **Robertson is considered one of the pre-eminent aviation histori-
ans and his work here with the Spitfire is outstanding, vg cond and now scarce, A$40.

254/28. (8084) Robins, Fred. The Cat Has Nine Lives. Author, Perth, 1991. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, maps and plates in
frontisp, pp218, **the author flew the PBY Catalina Flying Boat during WW2 engaged in mainly mine-laying and air-sea rescue missions in
the SW-Pacific area vg cond, A$24.

254/29. (2803) Robinson, Anthony (ed) In The Cockpit: Flying the World's Great Aircraft. Orbis, UK, 1984. 1st ed, 4to in d/w,
profusely illus in colour and b/w, index, pp304, **the cockpit views are sensational from everything from WW1 planes to the Concord, vg
cond, A$36.

254/30. (6160) Scott, Stuart R. Battle-Axe Blenheims: No 105 Squadron RAF at War 1940-1. Budding Books, UK, 1997 (fp1996).
Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, appendices list targets, battle honours, honours and awards, roll of honour, biblio, index,
pp235, **the Blenheim was used as a very low level bomber in the Mediterranean and Occupied Europe and Germany, new, A$28.

254/31. (9833) Shaw, Michael. Twice Vertical: The History of No. 1 Squadron, Royal Air Force. MacDonald, London, 1971. 1st ed,
8vo in pr.cl protected d/w, plates, appendices, index, pp256, **1 Sqn, RAF started off using baloons in WW?2 - thru to Harriers in the
modern day (twice vertical). In WW2 they flew Hurricanes and Spitfires and later Meteors, Hunters and Harriers, vg cond, A$38.

254/32. (9982) Shores, Christopher. Fighter Aces. Hamlyn, London, 1975. 1st ed, 4to in protected d/w, fully illustrated in colour &
b/w, biblio, index, pp160, **fighter aces from various air forces from the German Immelman in WWI to the Yom Kippur War in 1973, mus-
ty but good cond, A$24.




5

254/33. (3096) Sweetman, Bill. Stealth Bomber: Invisible Warplane, Black Budget. Airlife, UK, 1989. Poss 1st ed, large 8vo in card
covers, fully illustrated, biblio, index, pp176, **Stealth has been the largest, most secret and most important military programme since the
Manhattan Project in WW2, good cond, A$25.

254/34. (6664) Taylor, Assheton F. One Way Flight to Munich: Memoirs of a 460 Squadron (RAAF) Navigator. AMHP, Sydney,
2000 (fp1998). Reprint, 4to in card covers, index, pp273, **the author's Lancaster was shot down over Munich in 1943. He was captured,
interrogated and imprisoned in Stalag Ivb, new cond, A$28.

254/35. (10059) Thomason, Eric, DFC, DFM. Whirlwind Squadron: Memoirs of 1939-1945. William Kimber, London, 1988. 1st ed,
large 8vo in d/w, plates, glossary, index, pp208, **the Westland Whirlwind was operational between July 1940 and June 1944. The author
flew Whirlwinds, Hurricanes, Typhoons and Tempests, vg cond, A$30.

254/36. (813) Turner, John F. British Aircraft of World War II. Kookaburra, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, fully illus in colour
and b/w, index, pp144, **an essential reference, good cond A$25.

254/37. (196) Ulanoff, Stanley An Illustrated History of World War I in the Air. Kookaburra, 1975. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, fully illus in
colour and b/w, index, ppl71, **art and the airfighters! Great artists such as Farre, Hubbell, Risley, Christy, Leynnwood et al all contibuted to
this marvellous book, vg cond, A$28.

254/38. (10412) Wallace, Gordon. "Up in Darwin with the Dutch" A Tribute to the Mitchell Bomber Boys. Author, Victoria, 1983. A
revised ed of "Are you there Don R?", 4to in card covers, signed by the author, numbered ed (#1362) profusely illustrated, some
hilighting in text, nominal roll, pp180, **being the true story of 18 Sqn NEI/RAAF forces from 1942 to 1950. The everyday life of its airmen in
the air war in Darwin as compiled from the scrap books of a despatch rider who served with the sqn for 18 months, good cond, A$45.

254/39. (8724) Wilson, Kevin. Men of Air: The Doomed Youth of Bomber Command 1944. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London, 2007.
1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp435, **a vivid and enthralling picture of the precarious lives of the brave
men of Bomber Command, vg cond, A$35.

Special Forces and Airborne

254/40. (9266) Bridge, Peter ]. Fighting the Kimberley: The 3 Australian Corps Kimberley Guerilla Warfare 1942-1943. Hesperian
Press, Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 4to in card covers, nominal roll inserted loosely, biographical notes on some of the GWG, index,

pp336, **the role of Major Mitchell's 3rd Aust Army Corps GWG and others in their preparations for an impending Japanese invasion, new,
A$60.

254/41. (11236) Camp, Dick. Shadow Warriors: The Untold Stories of American Special Operations During World War 2. Zenith
Press, USA, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, biblio, index, pp246, **the formation of the OSS in 1942 to conduct
covert special operations and gather and analyse foreign intelligence, vg cond and uncommon here, A$36.

254/42. (11079) Chase, Simon & Pezzullo, Ralph. Zero Footprint: The True Story of a Private Military Contractor's Covert Assign-
ments in Syria, Libya and the World's Most Dangerous Places. Mulholland Books, NY, 2017 (fp2016). 1st pb ed, small 8vo in card
covers, colour plates, glossary, index, pp299, **a full-on counter terrorist memoir. A useful insight into the dangerous world of PMCs, vg
cond, A$25.

254/43. (1255) Clark, L.G. (Algy). MC. Bulldust Baffles Brains: A Different Look at Life in the Services. Marion Nixon, Perth, 1992.
2nd ed, 8vo in card covers, many illus (Rigby) and plates, pp152, **Lawrie (Algy) Clark won a good MC in Korea and went on to command
the Australian SAS twice, a most chequered career! vg cond, A$45.

254/44. (11065) Gartner, John. The Fading Light: Memories of a Professional Soldier's Five Decades of War and Conflict in Africa,
Asia and the Middle East. Author, Perth 2019. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, glossary, pp385, **the
epic journey of John Gartner in the Special Forces world. A great story, new, A$45.

254/45. (11184) Gilling, Tom. Bastard Behind the Lines A&U, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and map, biblio,
index, pp247, **the extraordinary story of Jock McLaren's escape from Sandakan and his guerrilla war against the Japanese. What a man, teamed
up with Rex Blow to wreak havoc amongst the Japanese, new, A$36.

254/46. (11246) Helliwell, Christine. SEMUT: The Untold Story of a Secret Australian Operation in WW2 Borneo. Michael Joseph/
Penguin/Random House, Australia, 2021. 1st ed, thick 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates and maps, glossary, endnotes,
appendix lists nominal roll of SOA /SRD operatives, biblio, index, pp562, **a detailed account of SEMUT 2 & 3s activites against the Japa-
nese in Borneo. They were greatly assisted by the local Ibans and Dyaks who led a brutal campaign on the Japanese. An excellent account of the
war in Borneo, new, A$45.

254/47. (11254) Hoare, Mike. Congo Warriors. Paladin Press, USA, 2008 (fp1991). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, map, index,
pp191, **Colonel Mike Hoare commanded a unit of mercenary soldiers during the uprising in the Congo in 1964 and 1965, as new cond, A$65.

254/48. (11255) Hoare, Mike. Congo Mercenary. Paladin Press, USA, 2008 (fp1967). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and
maps, appendices, index, pp318, **the true story of Hoare's mercenary army in the Congo war where they were called in by Tshombe to quell
the uprising and bring order to the Congo, as new cond, A$65.

254/49. (11282) Hutchings, Richard. Special Forces Pilot: A Flying Memoir of the Falklands War. Pen & Sword, UK, 2009 (fp2008).
Reprint, large 8vo in d/w. plates, glossary, index, pp210, **Hutcings flew Sea Kings with 846 Naval Air Sqn in the Falklands War. He
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crashed his Sea King on mainland Chile on Op. MIKADO, vg cond, A$34.

254/50. (10252) Lewis, Damien. Churchill's Secret Warriors: The Explosive True Story of the Special Forces Desperadoes of WW2.
Quercus, London, 2014. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, appendices, citations (incl Anders Lassen's VC) index, pp402,
**the 'mad men' of the British special forces efforts against the Germans the most notable being the great SAS/SBS Dane Anders Lassen, VC, MC
(and two Bars). Reviewed by the late Jim Truscott (review loose in end pages), vg cond, A$28.

254/51. (315) Long, Bob. Z' Special Unit's Secret War - Operation Semut 1. Soldiering with the Head-hunters of Borneo. Author,
Perth, 1989. Reprint, thick 8vo in card covers, plates, maps, rolls, index, pp608, **an excellent account of operations in Borneo in WIN2
with Z Special's SEMUT 1 (ant), new, A$55.

254/52. (2758) Maclean, Fitzroy. Eastern Approaches. Eight Adventurous Years. Jonathan Cape, London, 1966 (fp1949). Reprint, 8vo
in protected d/w, signed by the author, portrait in frontis, plates, fold-out maps of the Central Asia, the Western Desert and Yugosla-
via, index, pp543, **the brilliant Fitzroy Maclean who cut his teeth with Stirling in the desert and was placed in Yugoslavia to assit the Chet-
nicks but found that it was Tito and his Communists who were taking the war up to the Germans. He consequently advised that British support
should go to Tito, vg cond and RARE with signature, A$200.

254/53. (11130) Malone, M.]. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers. Imprimatur
Books, Perth, 2020. 1st card ed, large 8vo in wrap around card covers, signed by the author, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossa-
ry, appendices, biblio, index, pp266 ***the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the
Army to be his home serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in
1964, awarded the VC in 1969, new, A$45.

254/54. (11155) Miller, David. Special Operations South-East Asia 1942-1945: Minerva, Baldhead & Longshanks/Creek. Pen &
Sword Military, UK, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, map in frontis, appendices, notes, biblio, index, pp220,, **the first book dealing with
Brit special operations in south east Asia. Most books in this area are Australian Z Special and the like. No mention of them here, new, A$45.

254/55. (11183) Moffitt, Anthony 'Harry'. Eleven Bats: A Story of Combat, Cricket and the SAS. A&U, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, trade
8vo in card covers, colour plates, pp366, **got to be the best book written by an SAS soldier ever. Harry, your are a gem and long may you
continue. Maybe one day we will see the 11 Bats in the War Memorial for all to see, new, A$36.

254/56. (11207) Morris, Eric. Churchill's Private Armies: British Special Forces in Europe 1939-1942. Hutchinson, London, 1986. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and map, end notes, biblio, index, pp254, **Churchill's Private Armies recruited the best men avail-
able. But they had to fight two wars - the first against a superbly professional German army, and the second against the Military Establishment
who bitterly resented their unorthodox methods and even their right to exist, vg cond, A$35.

254/57. (7214) O'Connor, John. Australian Airborne: The History and Insignia of Australian Military Parachuting. Author, Syd-
ney, 2005. 1st ed, large 4to in laminated boards, profusely illus in colour and b/w, rolls, lists, pp440, **a very detailed history of military

parachuting in Australia including our efforts in WW2. The remarkable collection of colour plates is unique and a vital reference, vg cond,
A$120.

254/58. (2510) Pirie, Andy. Commando Double Black: An Historical Narrative of the 2/5th Independent Coy - 2/5th Commando
Sqn. AMHP, Sydney, 1996 (fp1994). Fully revised ed, large 8vo in slightly bumped but now protected d/w, signed and dedicated by
the author 2001, plates, maps, full rolls, biblio, index, pp526, **the 2/5th Cdo Sqn served in the New Guinea campaign and later in Balikpa-
pan, vg cond and hard to find,, A$150.

254/59. (3277) Ramsay Silver, Lynette. The Heroes of RIMAU: Unravelling the Mystery of one of WW?2' Most Daring Raids. Sally
Milner Publishing, Sydney, 1990. 1st ed, large 8vo in good d/w, plates, maps, biblio, source notes index, pp314, **Operation RIMAU
was the second daring and eventually suicidal attack on Singapore Harbour. All participants lost their lives, vg cond and scarce in h/b, A$85.

254/60. (11060) Stiff, Peter. The Covert War: Koevoet Operations Namibia 1979-1989. Galago Publishing, RSA, 2004. 1st ed, small
4to in d/w, colour plates, roll of honour, biblio, chapter notes, index, pp512, **Koevoet was formed in 1978 along the lines of Rhodesia's
Selous Scouts to fight SWAPO and other insurgencies in SWA/Namibia. In 10 years they had 1,615 contacts and killed or captured 3,225 enemy
soldiers, vg cond, A$120.

254/61. (4669) Wright, Malcolm. If I Die: Coastwatching and Guerilla Warfare Behind Japanese Lines. Lansdowne Press, Mel-
bourne, 1965. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, pp192, **a vividly-told exciting story of Australians and New Guinea natives
fighting side-by-side against a common enemy, the Japanese - a great book, vg cond, A$85.

The Victoria Cross

254/62. (10101) Adkin, Mark. The Last Eleven? Winners of the Victoria Cross Since WW2. Leo Cooper, London, 1991. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates and diagram maps, (incl a book mark of Dasher Wheatley, VC), chapter notes, index, pp220, **includes
Australia's Vietnam War VCs to Badcoe, Wheatley, Simpson, DCM and Payne. Very useful diagram maps of each VC action, needless to say the
VCs from middle eastern and Afghanistan wars are not included, vg cond, A$35.

254/63. (10092) Arthur, Max. Symbol of Courage: A Complete History of the Victoria Cross. Sidgwick & Jackson, London, 2004. 1st
ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, a chronology, appendix list all VCs to the end of the Falklands War, biographical index of VCs,
general index, pp686, **vividly brings the story of the medal to life, from the Crimea to the Falklands, vg cond, A$38.

254/64. (7472) Boyle, Andrew. No Passing Glory: The Full and Authentic Biography of Group Captain Cheshire, VC, DSO**, DFC.
Collins, London, 1955. 3rd impr, 8vo in d/w, prev owners pers stamp in prelims, portrait in frontisp. biblio, index, pp 384, **Cheshire
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was a really great hero winning the VC, three DSO's and a DFC with Bomber Command in WW2. After the war he involved himself in great chari-
table works for the chronic sick, sl foxing else vg cond, A$25.

254/65. (10083) Chalmers, Bradley A. "Next to Impossible": The Remarkable Life of Albert Chalmers Borella, VC. Author, NSW,
2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, maps on inside boards, plates and other maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp510, **Borella,
VC. Aswith all VCs, totally indifferent to the dangers in front of them. A double gallantry (VC, MM), one of our truly greats. Even Albert Jacka
was in awe of him. What a man!! new, A$55.

254/66. (8292) Colman, Mike. Payne, VC: The Story of Australia's Most decorated Soldier of the Vietnam War. ABC Books, Sydney,
2009. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, glossary, index pp244, **Keith Payne, VC, AATTV was one of four recipients of the VC in Vi-
etnam (Wheatley, Badcoe and Simpson, DCM the other three), vg cond A$28.

254/67. (9963) Cooke, Walter. Contempt for Danger: Legends of Victoria Cross Recipients and Other Canadian Military Heroes.
Author, Canada, 2005. 1st ed, 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, WW2 VC Honour Roll, biblio, index of heroes, pp241, **an excel-
lent and unique compendium of Canadian VC winners from the Boer War to WW2, vg cond, A$35.

254/68. (9831) Donaldson, Mark, VC The Crossroad: A Story of Life, Death and the SAS. Macmillan, Australia, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w, plates, index, pp432, **the life story (so far) of the remarkable Mark Donaldson, VC who'se life before joining the SAS was a
rocky one and joining the great SASR with multiple tours of Afghanistan winning the VC on one of them. He was also wounded in action on a later
tour, a must read book, vg cond, A$45.

254/69. (4735) Hoyle, Arthur, DFC. Hughie Edwards, VC: The Fortunate Airman. AMHP, Sydney, 2000 (fp1999). Reprint, large 8vo in
illus boards, plates, index, biblio, pp211, **Air Commodore Hughie Edwards was the most highly decorated Australian serviceman of WW2 win-
ning the VC, DSC and DFC, a good biography, new, A$45.

254/70. (11261) Johnston, Mark (ed). Derrick, VC in His Own Words; the Wartime Writings of Australia's Most Famous Fighting
Soldier of WW2. Newsouth, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, notes, biblio, index, pp438, **Diver Der-
rick's diaries from the 5 campaigns Tobruk to Tarakan. He was a double gallantry recipient of the VC and DCM. He was KIA on 24 May 1945 on
Tarakan Island, new, A$46.

254/71. (11156) Keighran, VC, Daniel. (with Tony Park) Courage Under Fire: An Ordinary Soldier, an Extraordinary Day, a Lifelong
Legacy. Macmillan Australia, Sydney, 2020. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, pp373, **on 24 August 2010, in a battle in Afghanistan,
Cpl Daniel Keighran risked his life in a hail of bullets to save his fellow soldiers. His remarkable display of courage under fire resulted in being
awarded the VC, new, A$45.

254/72. (11009) Lawriwsky, Michael. Return of the Gallipoli Legend, Jacka, VC. Mira Books, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large trade 8vo in
card covers, plates, pers and place index, pp455+, **the continuation of the Albert Jacka, VC, MC & Bar story. Jacka arrives home to great adu-
lation and after a horrendous war, What a man!! vg cond, A$28.

254/73. (10203) Loftus, Ian. The Most Fearless and Gallant Soldier I Have Ever Seen: The Story of Martin O'Meara, VC. Author,
Perth, 2016. 1st ed, trade 8vo in card covers, signed by the author, plates, maps, biblio, index, pp274, **Martin O'Meara, Australia's only
Irish-born VC recipient of WW1. He showed great courage at Poziers where he was called 'the most fearless and gallant soldier I have ever seen'.
Two years later he was suffering from 'delusional insanity' and died in Perth in 1935, new, A$45.

254/74. (10572) Madden, Michael C. The Victoria Cross: Australia Remembers. (huge book - over 4kg). Big Sky, Sydney, 2018 1st ed,
enormous 4to in windowed hard-back, signed by the author, fully illustrated with pics of all 100 Australian recipients of the VC, biblio,
pp459, **an outstanding compilation in colour of all 100 of our VC recipients new, A$125.

254/75. (11271) Madden, Michael C. Dasher: The Kevin Wheatley, VC Story. Big Sky, Sydney, 2021. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers,
plates and maps, pp279, **' Dasher' Wheatley was some soldier, KIA in Vietnam on 13 Nov 1965 when he refused to leave his badly wounded off-
sider 'Butch' Swanton. The enemy closed in and killed them both. Dasher made them pay with two grenades as he lay dying, RIP Dasher and Butch,
new, A$42.

254/76. (10119) Malone, M.] & Lutley, P.D. SIMMO: A Biography of Ray Simpson, VC, DCM. One of Australia's Greatest Soldiers.
Imprimatur Books, Perth, 2015. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by the authors, colour plates and maps, footnotes, glossary, appendices,
biblio, index, pp266, **the remarkable Ray Simpson, VC, DCM who was brought up in straigtened circumstances, found the Army to be his home
serving in WW2, the Korean War, Malaya and 5 years in Vietnam being severely wounded in action on his second tour in 1964, new, A$75.

254/77. (4787) McCullough, Colleen. Roden Cutler, VC: The Biography. Random House, Sydney, 1998. 1st ed, large 8vo in card co-
vers, plates, maps, pp418, **Roden Cutler won his VC (and lost his leg) in action at Damour in North Africa in action against the Vichy French.
He was an Australian artillery officer, vg cond, A$28.

254/78. (1867) Pillinger, Dennis & Staunton, Anthony. Victoria Cross Locator. Authors, Canberra & UK, 1991. 1st ed, folio in card co-
vers, full listing of all VC's and their locations, **a vital reference, now out of date, new cond, A$24.

254/79. (3212) Reid, P.R. Winged Diplomat: The Life Story of Air Commodore 'Freddie' West, VC, CBE, MC Chatto
&Windus,London, 1962. 1st ed, 8vo, lacks d/w, plates, portrait in frontisp, index, pp219, **Freddie West won his VC with the RFC in
WW1 and was the British Air Attache in Berne and head of British Air Intelligence in Switzerland in WIWW2, some foxing to edges else good
cond, A$28.

254/80. (6592) Roy, Reginald H. For Most Conspicuous Bravery: A Biography of Major-General George R. Peakes, VC through two
World Wars. Uni BC Press, Vancouver, 1977. Reprint, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp388, **Peakes, a
Canadian, won his VC at Passchendaele in 1917. He went on to general rank in WW2 and later became the Minister for Defence under Diefenbaker
where he presided over the first phases of the 'destruction' of the Canadian military, vg cond, A$60.
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254/81. (11275) Wilsey, John. H. Jones, VC; the Life and Death of an Unusual Hero. Hutchinson, London, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in
price-clipped but protected d/w, signature in half-title page, plates, chapter nies, index, pp335, **LtCol H. Jones, CO of 2 Para, was killed
in action in the battle for Darwin and Goose Green in the Falklands in 1982, vg cond, A$68.

The Vietnam War 1962-1972

254/82. (5499) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. In the ANZAC Spirit: The Fourth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1968 to 1969. Slouch Hat Pubs, Victoria, 2002. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, inscr in fep, nominal
roll, honours and awards, roll of honour, end notes, biblio, index, pp224, **an excellent unit history of 4RAR/NZ (ANZAC) Battalion; the
second unit history of this Battalions first tour, vg cond, A$66.

254/83. (6351) Avery, Lieutenant-Colonel Brian. We Too Were ANZACS: The Sixth Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment/NZ
(ANZAC), South Vietnam 1969 to 1970. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2008 (fp2004). 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, plates
and maps, glossary, roll of honour, full nominal roll, index, pp255, **6RAR/NZ (ANZAC) second tour of South Vietnam, new, A$65.

254/84. (8907) Bradford, David. The Gunner's Doctor: Vietnam Letters. Random House, Sydney, 2007. 1st card ed, 8vo, colour plates,
glossary, pp313, **Dr David Bradford wrote many letters home to his family during his tour of South Vietnam in 1968. These are those letters,
new A$25.

254/85. (11260) Channon, Lt. James B. The First Three Years: A Pictorial History of the 173D Airborne Brigade (separate). Brigade
Information Office, USA, nd? 1st ed, oblong 4to in thick green buckram with coloured insignia, fully illustrated in b/w, np? **173rd
Airborne operated in War Zone D with 1 RAR and various other Allied units attached, vg cond and quite scarce, A$240.

254/86. (1535) Coulthard-Clark, Chris. The RAAF in Vietnam, Australian Air Involvement in the Vietnam War 1962-65: (The Official
History of Australia's Involvement in SouthEast Asian Conflicts 1948-75) . Allen Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st ed, roy 8vo in d/w, supe-
rior paper, illus with plates, maps, index, source notes, append, list honours and awards & command appt, pp412. **Volume 4 of the
Official History - covers every aspect of RAAF involvement in Vietnam from the Canberra bombers of 2 Sqn to the helicopters of 9 Sqn - excellent
reference, vg cond and now out of print, A$100.

254/87. (8750) Darlington, Robert. Sudan to Vietnam. Shakespeare Head Press, Sydney, 1987. 1st ed, large folio-sized in protected d/
w, fully illustrated in colour and b/w, biblio, pp232, **an over-view of Australians at war from the Colonial wars in Sudan, Boer War and
Boxer Rebellion, WW1, WW2, Korea, Malaya, Borneo and Vietnam. Excellent colour plates, vg cond, A$30.

254/88. (4793) English, Michael C. The Riflemen: The Unit History of 3RAR in Vietnam, 1971. AMHP, Sydney, 1999. 1st ed, large 8vo
in illus boards, plates, maps & illus, nominal roll, honours and awards, index, biblio, pp182, **3RAR was one of the last battalions to be
sent to Vietnam (2nd Tour). The battalion's constant patrols and aggressive reactions never allowed the NVA or VC to gain the ascendancy in Phu-
oc Tuy Province, a good unit history, vg cond, A$60.

254/89. (8346) Ham, Paul. Vietnam: The Australian War. Harper Collins, Sydney, 2007. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
source notes, biblio, index, pp814, **the Australian forces applied tactics a that were very different from those of the Americans. Guided by their
commanders experience of jungle combat in Malaya and Borneo, Australian troops operated with stealth, deception and restraint, an outstanding
contribution to the history of our most controversial conflict, vg con, A$48.

254/90. (11111) Henderson, Charles. Marine Sniper: 93 Confirmed Kills. The Great Carlos Hathcock. Berkley Books, NY, 2001
(fp1986). Reprint, trade 8vo in card covers, plates, biblio, pp315, ** Carlos Hathcock stalked the enemy on their ground with 93 confirmed kills,
vg cond, A$30.

254/91. (4906) Horner, David. (ed) Duty First: The Royal Australian Regiment in War and Peace. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1990. 1st
ed, thick 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates, maps, biblio, source notes, index, pp525, **the first complete history of the RAR, provides a well-
researched account of each of nine battalions on active service in Vietnam, vg cond, A$75.

254/92. (11317) Howell, LtCol, MC. Tony. RNZIR/NZ SAS, Vietnam ANZACS: Australians and New Zealanders in the Vietnam
War. 1967-1971. John Douglas Publishing, Wellington NZ, 2021. 1st ed, 4to in d/w, profusely illustrated in colour with colour maps,
roll of honour of both Aust and NZ, indices both pers and place, pp347, **a history of the five ANZAC battalions from '68 to '71. Compre-
hensively covers all aspects of operations in Phuoc Tuy Province, a pleasure to see it all, new, A$100.

254/93. (3439) MacKay, lan. Australians in Vietnam. Rigby, Adelaide, 1968 1st ed, 8vo in bumped now protected d/w, plates, maps,
pp210 **a true story of how it felt to be an Australian fighting or working in Vietnam. One of the earliest of books on our efforts in Vietnam, good
cond, A$22.

254/94. (7078) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Long Tan: The Legend of ANZAC Upheld. Hutchinson, Melbourne, 1986. 1st ed, 8vo in
vg protected d/w, plates and maps, inscr, nominal roll of D Company 6 RAR at the battle, appendices, index, pp187, **on 18 Aug 196, D
Company 6RAR fought an overwhelming number of Viet Cong in the Long Tan rubber plantation losing 17 KIA but accounting for many hundreds
of the enemy. The OC Harry Smith was awarded an MC and Sgt Bob Buick the MM, vg cond, A$85.

254/95. (357) McAulay, Lex. The Battle of Coral: Fire Support Bases ‘Coral’ and ‘Balmoral’ May 1968. Hutchinson, Australia, 1988.
1st ed, 8vo in protected, mint d/w, plates, maps and illus, index, appendices list Order of Battle of NVA, lists of patrol actions around
FSB Coral, list of Australians KIA in AO ‘Surfers’, the biggest unit level battle involving Australians in the Vietnam War, **a brilliant account
by Lex McAulay, a fine writer on Vietnam, vg cond, A$60.

254/96. (2418) McKay, Gary. Sleeping With Your Ears Open: On Patrol with the Australian SAS. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1999. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, index, biblio, pp307, **a very credible account of SAS on patrol in Borneo and Vietnam, new cond, A$75.
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254/97. (8653) McKinney, Major Mike & Ryan, Mike. Chariots of the Damned: Helicopter Special Operations from Vietnam to Koso-
vo. Thomas Dunne Books, NY, 2002. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, colour plates, biblio, pp215, **an investigation of the origins of the Special
Operations Group and the experience of early rescue missions in Vietnam. From Son Tay to Desert One to Somalia to Kosovo, an excellent reference,
vg cond, A$28.

254/98. (1446) O'Neill, Robert. Vietnam Task: The 5th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment, 1966/67. Cassell, Australia, 1995.
(fp1968). Reprint, 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, index, roll of honour, honours and awards, pp263, **5RARs 1st Tour of Vietnam
1966/67. The author was the Battalion Int Officer as Major O'Neill. Most of the book was written as it happened. He went on to become one of our
best war historians, vg cond, A$65.

254/99. (6286) O'Brien, Michael. Conscripts and Regulars: With the Seventh Battalion in Vietnam. Allen & Unwin, Sydney, 1995. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, appendices list roll of honour (both tours), decorations and awards, key appointments
(both tours), source notes, biblio, index, pp311, **an amalgam of the two tours served in Vietnam by 7th Battalion, Royal Australian Regiment,
vg cond and scarce, A$140.

254/100. (313) Petersen, Maj Barry, MC. Tiger Men: An Australian Soldier's Secret War in Vietnam. Macmillan, Melbourne, 1988. 1st
ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, source notes, index, pp245, **Petersen worked on his own, training and leading the Montanyard hill
tribesmen of central Vietnam. He was a member of the AATTV but worked for the CIA. vg cond and now scarce, A$75.

254/101. (3554) Wolff, Tobias. In Pharaoh's Army: Memories of a Lost War. Bloomsbury, London, 1994 1st ed, small 8vo in contacted
d/w, pp210, **the personal memoire of a young Special Forces officer serving in the Mekong Delta area of South Vietnam, vg cond, A$20.

The Great War 1914-1918

254/102. (7779) Austin, Ron. The Fighting Fourth: A History of Sydney's 4th Battalion, AIF, 1914-19. Slouch Hat Publications, Victo-
ria, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w;, signed by the author, plates and maps, full nominal roll, honours and awards, honour roll, biblio,
index, pp256, **the 4th Bn, AIF, a famous NSW unit, served on Gallipoli and the Western Front at Poziers, Mouquet Farm, Flanders, the Somme,
Bullecourt and Third Ypres among others losing a third of its number, vg cond and most desirable, A$185.

254/103. (11035) Berrie, G.L (Lieut). Under Furred Hats (6th A.L.H.). W.C. Penfold, Sydney, 1919. 1st ed, small 8vo in worn light-
coloured cloth, plates including fold-out panoramas, casualty lists, pp179, *the 6th ALH served on Gallipoli and then in the Sinai-Palestine
Campaign at Romani, Amman, Es Salt and the Jordan Valley, this is now a RARE book in solid cond, A$300.

254/104. (5366) Bostock, Henry P.. The Great Ride. Artlook, Perth 1982. 1st ed, 8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, colour plate of
'Into Damascus' by H. Septimus Rowe, inscr on title page, appendices, pp232, **Harry Bostock rode with the 10th Light Horse Regiment and
the 3rd Light Horse Brigade Scouts serving in EQypt, Nth Africa, Sinai, Palestine, Lebanon and the Egyptian Rising in 1919; a great read, vg cond,
A$75.

254/105. (1696) Bourne, LtCol G.H, DSO. The History of the 2nd Light Horse Regiment, Australian Imperial Force, (AIF) August 1914
- April 1919. Burridge, Perth, 1994. (fp?) Reprint, roy 8vo in protected d/w, honour roll, awards and decorations, maps, plates, pp%4,
**originating from the Queensland Mounted Infantry, the 2nd LH served on Gallipoli then right through the Sinai-Palestine campaign distinguish-
ing itself at Romani and later in the Jordan Valley as part of the 1st LH Brigade, vg cond, A$110.

254/106. (9439) Browning, Neville & Gill, Ian. Gallipoli to Tripoli: History of the 10th Light Horse Regiment, 1914-1919. Browning/
Gill Perth, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by both authors, profusely illustrated, battle honours, list of 33 reinforce-
ment ships, chapter notes, biblio, nominal index, pp640, ** this is an excellent history seeking to throw further light on the actions in which
10LH was involved, vg cond and now very scarce in 1st ed, A$250.

254/107. (7709) Browning, Neville. For King and Cobbers: 51st Battalion AIF, 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2007. 1st ed, large 8vo in pro-
tected d/w, signed by the author, plates & maps, nominal rolls, roll of honour, honours and awards (incl Sadler, VC) with citations,
nominal roll of POWSs, appendices, biblio, nominal index, pp432, **the history of the Western Australian 51st Bn, AIF in WW1 from its for-
mation in Egypt in early 1916 from veterans of the 11th Bn, AIF to its disbandment in 1919 after the Armistice. They saw action as part of 13th Bde
at Mougquet Farm, Noreuil, Messines, Broodseinde Ridge, Polygon Wood, Dernacourt and the battle of Vilers Bretonneux in 1918, new,
A$200.

254/108. (9811) Browning, Neville. Fromelles to Nauroy: 31st Battalion, AIF 1915-1919. Author, Perth, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w,
signed by the author, plates, maps, appendices list nominal roll, honour roll, POW roll, honours and awards (Bugden, VC KIA
28/9/17), nominal index, biblio, pp464, **formed in 1915 in Australia and disbanded in 1919, the 31st Bn, AIF saw active service at Fromelles,
Bapaume, Polygon Wood, Amiens, Villers-Carbonnel and the Hindenburg Line among others, outstanding unit history, new, A$120.

254/109. (8529) Browning, Neville. Leane's Battalion: 48th Bn, AIF 1916-1919. Author, Perth, 2009. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, signed by
the author, plates, maps, nominal roll (plus a roll of POWs), roll of honour, honours and awards incl citations and recommendations,
biblio, nominal index, pp480, **the history of the 48th Bn, AIF from its formation in EQypt in earl 1916 from veterans of the 16th Bn, AIF to dis-
bandment after the Armistice (Nov 1918). They saw action at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Guedencourt, Bullecourt, Messines, 3rd Ypres among oth-
ers, as new cond, A$150.

254/110. (1188) Campbell, Captain R.W. The Kangaroo Marines. Cassell, London, 1915. 1st ed, small 8vo in printed boards, pp127, *a
great little book written by a Scot who was amazed at the courage and heroism of the Diggers of the 1st AIF, vg cond and scarce, A$75.

254/111. (7706) Darley, Major T.H. OBE. With the Ninth Light Horse in the Great War. The Hassell Press, Adelaide, 1924. 1st ed, 8vo
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in purple cloth, includes a dedication to Tpr T.F. Weathers, A Sqn 9th LH, KIA on Gallipoli, (also a printout of his service) also in-
cludes a photo of his grave at Ari Burnu, plates, appendices list honours and awards, casualties, pp206, **the 9th, a Queensland unit,
served on Gallipoli in 1915 as infantry. In August they lost many men in attacks on Hill 60 and Rhododen. After the evacuation of Gallipoli in De-
cember 1915 the 9th remounted and fought through the Sinai-Palestine Campaign, good solid condition, A$350.

254/112. (5610) Dollman, Lieut-Col W. VD & Skinner, Sgt H.M, MM. The Blue and Brown Diamond: A History of the 27th Battalion,
Australian Imperial Force, (on Active Service) 1915-1919. Lonnen & Cope, Adelaide, 1921. 1st ed, 8vo in brown cloth with coloured
titles, refreshed spine, plates and maps, appendices, honours and awards, casualty list, pp228, **the 27th Bn, AIF, 7th Brigade originated in
South Australia and saw service on Gallipoli and all over the Western Front in particular Amentieres, the Somme, Passchendaele, Bullecourt and
Villers-Bretonneaux, a rare unit history in vg cond, A$450.

254/113. (11267) Farrands, Don. The Glass Soldier: Not all of Him Shall Die. Blue Sky Publishing, Sydney, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in
d/w, illustrations, historical notes, biblio, pp393, **the story of Nelson Ferguson, a stretcher-bearer who was gassed on the Western Front and
lost his eye sight. In 1968, advances in technology allowed him to regain his sight, a great story of courage and resilience, new, A$38.

254/114. (5337) Hall, Rex. The Desert Hath Pearls. The Hawthorn Press, Melbourne, 1975. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w and mylar, plates
(one coloured), index, pp219, *an excellent first hand account of service on Gallipoli, with the Australian 2nd Light Horse Regiment, AIF and
then service with the Imperial Camel Corps in the Sinai Desert in 1916 - many other valuable reminiscences of life during and after the War, vg
cond, A$80.

254/115. (6212) Hogue, Oliver. Trooper Bluegum at the Dardanelles. Andrew Melrose, London, nd? 1st ed, 8vo in dark blue buckram,
red titles, lacks d/w (was there ever one?), plates, pp287, **Oliver Hogue used the nom-de-plume of Trooper Bluegum to describe events con-
cerning the 6th Australian Light Horse Regiment of the 2nd Light Horse Brigade on Gallipoli 1915, gen good cond, A$85.

254/116. (4795) Hunter, Doug. My Corps Cavalry: A History of the 13th Australian Light Horse Regiment 1915-1918. Slouch Hat
Publications, Victoria, 1999. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, biblio, index, appendices, nominal roll, pp181, *after serving for a few
months on Gallipoli they were sent to the Western Front with their horses, the only LH unit to do so; a new and dramatic insight into the previously
ignored role of the 13th LH Regt and their part in the victories of 1918, vg cond, A$130.

254/117. (8206) Hurst, James. Game to the Last: The 11th Australian Infantry Battalion at Gallipoli. Big Sky Publishing, 2011 (fp
2005). 2nd ed, large 8vo in mint d/w, plates, maps, chapter notes, glossary, biblio, index, pp267, **the story of the men of what would be-
come 'one of the finest battalions which served in the war'. The 11th Bn, AIF was a Perth battalion which served with distinction on Gallipoli in
1915, as new cond, A$65.

254/118. (10302) Keown, A.W. Forward with the Fifth The Story of Five Years War Service of the 5th Aust. Inf Battalion, AIF. The
Specialty Press P/L, Melbourne, 1921. 1st ed, small 8vo in brown buckram, (remnants of d/w enclosed), plates, portrait in frontis. Of
Col Wanliss, CMG, pp326, **the 5th was raised in Melbourne in 1914 for service wherever. They were there at the landing on Gallipoli and served
on the Western Front in France and Flanders, Pozieres, the Somme, Flers, Bullecourt, Ypres and elsewhere, vg cond, A$250.

254/119. (8925) Lafore, Laurence. The Long Fuse: An Interpretation of the Origins of World War 1. Weidenfeld & Nicholson, London,
1966. 1st ed, 8vo in price-clipped but protected d/w, messy prelims, biblio notes, pencil marks in text, index, pp282, **an examination of
two facts which have hitherto been largely underplayed. Firstly, they knew war would come as a result of their actions but had not envisaged the
catastrophe to come and secondly the threat to the integrity of Austria-Hungary posed by Serbia and Serbian nationalism, solid cond and uncom-
mon, A$26.

254/120. (2354) Lee, DSO, MC. Maj J.E. The Chronicle of the 45th Battalion A.LLF. Burridge, Perth, nd? Facsimile reprint, 8vo in print-
ed boards, plates, maps, full roll, honours and awards, **formed at Tel-el-Kebir in March 1916 fro elements of the 13th Bn AIF. The 45th
fought on the Western Front at Pozieres, Messines, Bullecourt and Passchendaele losing over 700 officers and men KIA, new cond, A$100.

254/121. (8905) Likeman, LtCol Robert, CSM. Gallipoli Doctors: The Australian Doctors at War Series Volume 1. Slouch Hat Publica-
tions, Victoria, 2010. 1st edm large 8vo in d/w, plates and maps, nominal roll of all AIF doctors who served, chapter notes, index,
pp223, **close to 300 doctors served on Gallipoli in the AIF and ANZAC - this is a compilation of mini biographies of each of them, new, A$60

254/122. (9531) Likeman, Colonel Robert, CSM. From the Tropics to the Desert: German New Guinea, Egypt & Palestine, 1914-1921:
The Australian Doctors at War Series, Vol 2. Slouch Hat Publications, Victoria, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, appendices,
nominal roll of all doctors, index, pp223, **Vol 2 follows on from 'Gallipoli Doctors' by the same author, edited by Ron Austin. It covers the Aus-
tralian Naval & Military Expeditionary Force (AN&MEF) to German New Guinea from 1914 and the AIF durining the Eqyptian/Palestine Cam-
paign, 1916-1918, new, A$55.

254/123. (8192) Lock, Cecil B.L. The Fighting 10th: A South Australian Centenary Souvenir of the 10th Battalion, AIF 1914-19. Webb
& Son, Adelaide, 1936. 1st ed, 8vo in red cloth with refreshed endpapers, titles gilt, bn chronology, decorations and citations (3 x VCs -
Blackburn, Inwood & Davey, MM), roll of honour, nominal roll of original bn 1914, bn orders, pp320, **the 10th Bn, AIF was formed at
Morphettville SA in 1914 and saw service on Gallipoli and on the Western Front in France and Belgium at Pozieres, Mouquet Farm, Dernacourt,
Bullecourt, Polygon Wood among many others. An outstanding battalion history, vg cond, A$300.

254/124. (9100) Matthews, Wayne & Wilson, David. Fighting Nineteenth: History of the 19th Infantry Battalion, AIF, 1915-1918.
AMHP, Sydney, 2011. 1st ed, large 8vo in laminated boards, profusely illustrated in colour and b/w, complete with research disc at
rear, appendices include roll of honour, enlistment table by country and state of birth, POW list, index, pp520, **almost 5,000 men served
in the 19th Bn, AIF during its three and a half years as one of the four battalions of the 5th Brigade, 2nd Division. It is still on the ORBAT of 2 Div
today as I9RNSWR, new, A$120.

254/125. (4067) Newton, L.M. The Story of the Twelfth: A Record of the 12th Battalion, AIF, During the Great War of 1914-1918.
Burridge, Perth, 2000 (fp1925). General facsimile reprint of the fat little 1925 1st ed in the larger 4to format in d/w, additional nominal
index, portraits of the officers of the 12th, **the 12th saw much action on Gallipoli and the Western Front. It comprised companies from Tasma-
nia, Sth Australia and WA. It suffered the second highest casualties of the AIF from 1914-1918 (3531) but lost the most on the Western Front
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(2927), new, A$85.

254/126. (9563) Offer, Avner. The First World War: An Agrarian Interpretation. Oxford Uni Press, UK, 1991 (fp1989). Corrected ed,
large 8vo in card covers, biblio, index, pp449, **the story of the economic and social history of the English-speaking world, the Pacific Basin and
Germany with the development of food production and consumption, vg cond, A$24.

254/127. (7587) Olson, Wes. Gallipoli: The Western Australian Story. UWA Press, Perth, 2006. 1st ed, roy.8vo in d/w, signed by the
author, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp396, **a fresh perspective on the epic WWI1 military campaign fought on the Gallipoli
Peninsular of Turkey; an excellent resource, vg cond, A$60.

254/128. (8494) Richardson, Lieut-Colonel, ].D. DSO. The History of the 7th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. A. Green, Bris-
bane, 2009. (fp1923). Facsimile, large 8vo in cloth boards, numbered copies #3), plates, maps, honours and awards, honour roll, pp126,
**the 7th was raised in NSW in 1914 serving on Gallipoli as infantry and then the Sinai-Palestine Campaign at Romani, Gaza, Beersheba, Jordan
among others, new, A$150.

254/129. (5909) Simpson, Cameron. Maygar's Boys: A Biographical History of the 8th Light Horse Regiment, AIF, 1914-1919. 'Just
Soldiers' Publications, Victoria, 1998. 1st ed, large 4to in mint d/w, plates and maps, index, pp308, **an A to Z biographical listing of all
who served in the 8th LH in WW1 under LtCol Leslie Maygar, VC, DSO. The 8th LH served on Gallipoli (particularly at 'The Nek') and then the
Sinai-Palestine Campaign including the ride on Beersheeba, new, A$120.

254/130. (1202) Smith, LtCol Neil C. AM. The Third Light Horse Regiment 1914-1918: A Short History and Listing of Those Who
Served Author, Melbourne, 1993, 1st ed, 4to in card covers and tape spine, signed by the author, full rolls of the Regiment, maps, nom-
inal index, pp144 **the 3rd LH served in EQypt and then Gallipoli as infantry, then Suez Canal, Romani and many other parts in the Sinai Pales-
tine Campaign, vg cond, A$45.

254/131. (9535) Tyquin, Michael. Gallipoli: An Australian Medical Perspective. Big Sky Publishing, NSW, 2012. 1st ed, large 8vo in
card covers, colour and b/w plates and maps, charts and graphs, biblio, index, pp148, **in 1914 the Australian Army Medical Service had
only recently been formed and was untested when they deployed to Gallipoli in 1915. Their prime function was to maintain fit and healthy troops for
operations and return the sick and wounded as quick as they could. This book is an exploration of the complexities and mistakes made as seen through
the eyes of the infant service, new, A$36.

254/132. (11099) Wilson, Graham. Accomodating the King's Hard Bargain: Military Detention in the Australian Army 1914-1947. Big
Sky, Sydney, 2016. 1st ed, lare 8vo in protected d/w, plates, appendices, endnotes, biblio, index, pp704, **the gritty story of military deten-
tion and punishment dating from colonial times, as new cond, A$48.

254/133. (11248) Barr, James. Setting the Desert on Fire: T.E. Lawrence and Britain's Secret War in Arabia, 1916-1918. Bloomsbury,
London, 2006. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates and maps, chapter notes, abbreviations list, biblio, index pp362, **a masterly
account of a key moment in the history and politics of the Middle east and presents a portrait of Lawrence himself that is bright, nuanced and full of
fresh insights into the true nature of the master myth-maker, vg cond, A$45.

World War 2 1939-1945

254/134. (10967) (various authots) The Sniper Anthology: Snipers of the Second World War. Pelican/Frontline Publishing, UK, 2012.
Ist ed , large 8vo in d/w, plates, pp206, **an anthology of stories by 10 authors describing the activities of the world's best snipers of WIV2, new,
A$45.

254/135. (6368) Brune, Peter. A Bastard of a Place: The Australians in Papua: Kokoda, Milne Bay, Gona, Buna and Sanananda. Allen
& Unwin, Sydney, 2003. 1st ed, thick 8vo in d/w, inscription in fep, plates and maps, source notes, biblio, index, pp691, **a compelling
narrative which resonates with the voices of the well-trained AIF volunteer and the young Militia conscript who triumphed together; an excellent
book, vg cond and diffult to find in hard-back, A$55.

254/136. (11270) Campbell, John. New Guinea Machine Gunners: A History of 7 Australian Machine Gun Battalion 1942-1944. Au-
thor, NSW, 2013. 1st ed, large 8vo in card covers, plates and maps, nominal rolls, honour roll, index (2), pp155, **the 7th MG Bn, AIF,
served in the defence of Port Moresby, the battle of Wau and at Milne Bay, new, A$40.

254/137. (10137) Denny, Isabel. The Fall of Hitler's Fortress City: The Battle of Konigsberg, 1945. Greenhill Books, London, 2007. 1st
ed, large 8vo in d/w, plates, map of the city's layout, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp256, **by 1945, Hitler's army was exhausted and weak-
ened by retreat. Only the medieval city of Konigsberg stood between Berlin and a rampant and very angry Russian army. The Russians renamed the
city Kaliningrad, vg cond, A$30.

254/138. (10493) Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 1: The Coming of the War in the Pacific and Reinventing Australia. Pen-
guin/Viking, Melbourne, 2017. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp538, **Curtin became PM 8
weeks before Japan launched their war in the Pacific. His determination to be heard in London and Washington as Japan advanced, is a political epic
unmatched in Australian experience, vg cond, A$55.

254/139. (10494) Edwards, John. John Curtin's War: Vol 2: Triumph and Decline. Penguin/Viking, Melbourne, 2018. 1st ed, large 8vo
in protected d/w, plates, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp497, **the full and fascinating story of the next four years dealing both with the invad-
ing Japanese and General Douglas McArthur. He deftly steered Australia through the perilous year of 1942 and the critical battles of Coral Sea,
Midway and Kokoda. He died in office on 5 July 1945. A remarkable wartime PM, vg cond, A$55. ($100 the pair)

254/140. (5618) Fearnside, Lt G.H. (ed). Bayonets Abroad: Benghazi to Borneo With the 2/13th Battalion, AIF. Burridge, Perth, 1993
(fp1953). Revised ed, 8vo in d/w, honour roll, honours and awards (MM to Sgt Bert Chowne who went on to win the VC as an officer
in the 2/2nd Bn AIF in NG), pp434, **the 2/13th Bn, 20th Bde, 9th Div, AIF was one of the most heavily credentialled of Australia's fighting
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units. The only unit to serve through the Tobruk Siege and went on to distinguish itself at EI Alamein and the New Guinea and Borneo Campaigns,
vg cond and very scarce, A$350.

254/141. (11294) Forrest, Peter & Sheila. Battling: When the War Came to Australia: Territorians and their War. Shady Tree, Darwin,
2012. 1st ed, hard-case 4to in laminated boards, fully illustrated in b/w, end notes, biblio, index, pp155, **the story of the bombing of Dar-
win in 1942 and the Territorian's battles to win back their homes and rebuild their lives. An outstanding book on Darwin in WW2 (not much writ-
ten on the saga), vg cond, A$50.

254/142. (1732) Givney, EC. (ed). The First At War: The Story of the 2/1st Australian Infantry Battalion, 1939-45, The City of Sydney
Regiment. Editorial Committee Association of First Infantry Battalions, NSW. 1st ed, large 8vo in protected d/w, signed by Major-
General Paul Cullen, DSO & Bar, the CO of the 1st, plates & maps, full rolls, honours and awards, casualty rolls, pp558, **the 1st served
in the North African Campaign (Bardia, Tobruk, Palestine and Syria), the Greek and Crete Campaign (Retimo) and the New Guinea Campaign,
(Kokoda Track, Gorari, Soputa, Wewak etc), vg cond, A$245.

254/143. (10341) Green, Philip M. Memories of Occupied Japan. Author, NSW, 1987. 1st ed, small 8vo in card covers, plates,biblio,
abbreviations and glossary of Japanese words, pp167, **an excellent one man's account of his time in BCOF, vg cond and unusual, A$28.

254/144. (11263) Idriess, Ion L. Must Australia Fight? A&U, Sydney, 1939. 1st ed, 8vo in yellow buckram, remnant d/w pasted down
on cover, maps (incl 2 x on boards), pp223, **a seminal book written on the eve of WW2 in Idriess's engaging style, vg cond and very scarce,
A$120.

254/145. (4163) Johnson, K.T. The History of the 2/11th (City of Perth) Australian Infantry Battalion. Burridge, Perth, 2000. 1st ed, 4to
in protected d/w, presentation copy to Geoff Gallop, MLA, Premier of WA, profusely illus, nominal rolls, maps, index, pp289, **not an
official battalion history per se but a collection of stories from members covering all theatres of war the 2/11th served in. Many were killed or cap-
tured at Retimo in Crete, vg cond and now hard to find,, A$125.

254/146. (6576) Kladstrup, Don & Petie. Wine and War: The French, The Nazis and France's Greatest Treasure. Hodder & Stoughton,
London, 2001. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w, map of French wine regions on inside covers, glossary, notes, biblio, index, pp328, **the story of
France's courageous, clever vintners who protected and rescued the country's most treasured commodity from German plunder, vg cond, A$25.

254/147. (7177) McAulay, Lex. Blood and Iron: The Battle for Kokoda 1942. Hutchinson Australia, Sydney, 1991. 1st ed, 8vo in d/w,
plates and maps, biblio, index, pp432, **the Kokoda Campaign of 1942 is one of the classic battles in Australian military history, vg cond and
scarce in 1st ed, A$40.

254/148. (9913) Pearson, Michael. End Game Burma: Slim's Masterstroke, Meiktila 1945. Pen & Sword, Military, 2010. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, plates, maps, appendices, notes, index, pp150, **the wily Slim convinced the Japanese in Burma that he had two Corps
massed against them when in fact he had split his 14th Army to send one Corps to seize the Japanese base at Meiktila and the other to cross the Irra-
waddy and confront the main Japanese force, vg cond, A$27.

254/149. (10509) Reid, Dr. Richard. Sandakan 1942-1945. DV A, Canberra, 2008. Revised and expanded from 'Laden, Fevered,
Starved' (1999), large oblong 4to in card covers, fully illustrated, full nominal roll and photos of all men captured and murdered (incl
the 6 survivors), pp138 **the disgrace that was Sandakan in Borneo. A total of 2428 Allied servicemen (1787 Australians and 641 British) were
captured and all except 6 were murdered. At the end of the war, 8 Japanese were hanged and 55 others imprisoned, good cond, A$30.

254/150. (11167) Seekee, Vanessa. Horn Island, 1939-1945. A Record of the Defence of Horn Island During World War Two. Author,
Horn Island, 2002. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, profusely illustrated, maps, honour roll, appendices, nominal rolls, biblio, index,
pp250, **Horn Island, in the Torres Strait, was the front line to attempt to halt the Japanese push to mainland Australia. By the end of 1942, there
were 5000 Australian and US servicemen on Horn, vg cond and uncommon, A$75.

254/151. (10067) Smith, Neil C. AM. Disarming the Menace: Australian Soldiers With the British Commonwealth Occupation Forces
Japan 1946-1952. Most;y Unsung, Melbourne, 2012. 1st ed, 4to in laminated boards, signed by the author, organisational charts, plates,
full nominal rolls of every person who landed in Japan for BCOF duty and Reinforcement Holding Unit for Korea, **a valuable piece of
scholarship, very useful for historians and genealogists, new, A$60.

254/152. (11002) Thompson, Peter. ANZAC Fury: The Bloody Battle of Crete 1941. William Heinemann, Sydney, 2010. 1st ed, large
8vo in protected d/w, portraits in frontis. Maps, chapter notes, biblio, index, pp506, **fresh from the victorious battlefields of North Africa,
in 1941 the legendary ANZAC CORPS was reformed and were thrust into action against the German forces in Crete and Greece. vg cond, A$45.

254/153. (4884) Trigellis-Smith, S. All the King's Enemies: A History of the 2/5th Australian Infantry Battalion. AMHP, Sydney, 2010
(fp1988). Reprint, 8vo in d/w, plates, maps, nominal roll, honours and awards (with citations), honour roll plus WIA list, index, pp423,
**the title has special significance as the Battalion actually did fight 'all the King's enemies' - the Italians in Libya, the Germans in Greece, the Vichy
French in Syria and the Japanese in New Guinea, a Victorian unit part of 17th Brigade, 6th Div, new cond, A$85.

End



